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BE,2020-21

Name of the Department :- Health & Family Welfare
Rs. in lakh

2019 2A
Budget

Estimate
Revised
Estimate

Budget
Estimate
2020-21

1 3 4 5

Development Activities
195.00 70.00 (a) On.going 210.00
175 00 50.00 1 Bio-Medical Waste Management & Equipments (including carry forward

liabilities of LFY)
100.00

10 00 10.00 2 Consultancy service/Professional services 100.00
10.0010 00 10.00 3 Advertisement & Publicity/1/Vorkshop/Multi Media camps

1400.003100.00 1108.00 (b) Commifted liabilities
550.00 1 Stipend for Medical & para l\,4edical Students( including carry forward) 350.00
500 00 100 00 2 Procurement of medicine including generic medicines( including carry

forward)
200.00

300.001200 00 3 Procurement of H.Machinery & Equipment ( including carry forward)
200 00500.00 100.00 4 Material Supply (Procurement of hospital consumable items)( including carry

forward)
300.00 300.00 5 Asha lncentives 300.00

50 0050 00 000 6 Payment of Revenue for the Health facilities in the State( including carry
forward)

200.00200.00 200.00 (c) Gtants"in-Aid to va ous Stalule Eodies, lrcos, Socie,ies eac
20.0020.00 20 00 1 Arunachal Pradesh Medical Council
10.00Jain Charitable Society10.00 10.00 2
15.00'15.00 15.00 3 Homoeopathy Council
10.0010.00 10 00 4 Dental council
15.00State Nursinq Council15.00 15.00 5
5005.00 5.00 6 Pharmacy Council

20 0020 00 20.00 7 State Blood Transfusion Council
800800 I Arunachal Pradesh lndian System of Medicine Council (including

Tibetian/Bodhi Medicine
8.00

7.OOMother's Home7.OO 7.00 I
10.0010.00 10.00 10 Donyi Polo Homeo Dispensary ltallgql
15 0015.00 15.00 11 PLHAs under AIDS Council
15.0012 Co-AYUSH DRUGS Manufacturin15 00 15.00
20.0020.00 20.00 14 Uttar Purbanchal Janalati seva samity ltanaQat

5.00'15 North East Homeo colleqe ltanagar5.00
20.00lndian Red Cross Soci20.00 20.00

5.00unToko Rehabilitation Centre Naharl5.00 500 17
(d) Maintenedce of Assets & others

500.00450.00 Others ( to be specified)'t050.00
50.001 radetion of Office u ent at DHS OfficeU50.00 0.00
50 00100.00 50.00 2 ement related TraininNursin Health and Man

200.003 Maintenance of Assets & others
(Subiect to clearance of P&l Division)

500.00 200.00

50.00Procurement of miscellaneous items for Blood Bank100.00 50 00
50 0050.00 State Blood Transfusion DHS100.00

100.006 Procurement of e ut ents for Blood Bank200 00 100.00
23't0.004545.00 '1828.00

B revtousforward liabilities of ICa
658.22(a) Normal fienl Activities1433.77 575.55

42.19
1 Phase-ll Frnalat Desali PHCC/o SP T Buildin92.19 50.00

42 452 SPTC/o PHC buildin e at lduli Phase-ll Final92 45 50 00
100 003 Phase-llC/o New CHC buildi at i200 00 100 00
50 0060 55 4 C/o Double storied lype-lv Qtr=1 No. (4 unat) at District Hospital Ying kiong

Phase-ll
110 55

200 00Upgradation & extension ofCHC, PHC & SC at various locations in

Arunachal radesh
100.00500 00

50.0050.00 ent of Yazali CHClnfrastructure develo100.00
50.00 7 ent of CHC Palinlnfraslructure develo100 00

75.00of 2BHK G+1 for ANM & GNMC/o RCC Buildin
48 589 radation of PHC at GensiU88 58

200.00(b) cct0.00
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Rs in lakh

Budget
Estimate

Revised
Estimate

st.
No

Head of DevelopmenU Account Budget
Estimate
2020-21

1 3 4 5
1 Construction of Tadar Tano CHC at Nyapin, Kurung Kumey District 200.00

1433.77 575.55 Total : (B) 858.22
5978.77 2403.55 Total: (A+B) 3168.22

Budget Announcement
On-goinq

2500.00 2500 00 1 Chief Minister Arogya Arunachal Yojana (CMAAY) 500.00
600.00 600.00 2 Free Chemotherapy at TRIHMS 600 00
200.00 200.00 3 Procurement of 10 Hearse Vehicles 200.00

1000.00 300 00 4 Mukhva Mantiri Nasha Mukti Yoiona( includinq carry forward) 700.00
4000.00 5 Grants-in-Aid for TRIHMS( including carry forward) 4000.00
9000.00 3000.00 6 Gap funding for TRIHMS( including carry forward) 4000 00

375.00 200.00 7 Strenqtheninq of GNM and ANM Schools 200.00
300.00 150.00 8 Establishment of Mortuaries with Cold Storage Facilities at 5 Zonal Hospitals,

2 Dist. Hospitals and 3 CHCS( ncluding carry forward)
100.00

3000.00 1500 00 9 Mukhya Mantiri Rogi Kalyan Kosh( includinq carry forward) 3000 00
200.00 50.00 10 DBT to families on timelV completion of vaccines 100.00
400.00 350.00 11 Dulari Kanva Scheme( includinq carry forward) 400 00
500.00 12 Grants-in-Aid Sewa Bharati Arunachal Pradesh 300.00
500.00 Renal Care Fund 500.00
300.00 50 00 14 Tele-medicine & Tele-Radioloqv/Tele-Diaqnosis( ncludinq carry forward) 400.00

2500 00 100.00 15 Upgradation & skengthening of General Hospital (Aalo, Tezu, Khonsa,
Bomdila, Ziro)

2400.00

1000.00 200.00 16 Mukhya Mantri Mansik Swasthya Yojna 500 00
1000 00 0.00 17 Estt. Of '150 bedded Hospitalwith MCH & Ophthalmology Wings at ltanagar 500.00

200.00 18 C/o 6(5ix) new Blood Banks including water supply, electrification etc. 400.00
s000.00 2500.00 19 Essential and priority equ ipments Advanced Technology in Diaqnosis 2500 00

300 00 0.00 20 q/9 !MA house for lndian Medical Association, Arunachal Chapter 300 00
lrew Schemes

21 Establishment of dialysis units rn 5 nos. DistricU Zonal Hos pitals 250.00
22 Cancer screenin g in Papum Pare, East Siang and Tirap Districts 300.00
23 Upgradation of GNM school Pasighat into B.Sc. Nursing College (pro,ect

cost: Rs.700.00 lakh
300.00

33335.00 12700.00 Total: 22450.00

o Central/Centrally S ponsored Schemes(CSSs)
14580.02

23060.67 1a) Rural 14000.00
29 00 (b) Urban 22 00

2 ational Mission on Ayush including Mission on Medicinal plants/ promotionN

OfAYUSH
35.00

12497 24 1620.5'1 3 't600.00
35585.91 16200.53 Total 15657.00

74900.68 31304.08 Grand Total :- (A+B+C+D ) 4127 5.22

201

National Health Mission (NHM)1

Human Resource in Health and Medical Education
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